



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 534/2023**

SH SHIVMUNI & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

SH PREMCHAND YADAV & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv. for R-
1 and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.03.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 30.11.2023 for completion of pleadings.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-3.

Learned counsel for R-1 and 2 submits that he be given some more time to file reply to the present petition. He seeks liberty to file vakalatnama, if not already filed within one week.

Let reply be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 02.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2024/yo